TKE Crisis Management Plan

Who'sin charge? Who should speak to the police at the front door ?

1. Danidl Kerwin - Prytanis
2. Ethan Moss- Int Epiprytanis

3. Cadeb Foster - Cryso

4. Austin Walker - House Mger

Do not go outside if you have been drinking as you may be arrested for public drunkenness.
Send someone sober out to speak to the police if they request that you step outside.

1% Call

agbrwpNE

911 Phone Number

Maryville Fire Department:
Maryville Police Station:

Nodaway County Sheriff’s Office:
Nodaway County Ambulance:

St. Francis Hospital:
Campus Police:

Safe Ride:

Poison Control:
Suicide Hotline:
Vehicle Towing:
Animal Control:

Other Calls

Local Greek Life Professional
TKE International Office
TKE International Office
Chapter Advisor

Faculty Advisor

Housing Corporation Contact
House Director

Local Counseling Center
Alumni Relations

(660) 562-3209
(660) 562-3209
(660) 582-7451
(660) 582-3311
(660) 562-2600
(660-562-1254
(660)-562-1245
(800)-222-1222
(800)-784-2433
(660)-582-4711
(660)-562-2296

Brooke McBride (660)-562-1226

John Deckard (317)-872-6533 x222
Patrick Gleason (317)-872-6533 x235
Rex McAliley (361)-877-6803

Rex McAliley (361)-877-6803
Mark Witthar (602)-672-2591 cell
Bob Cooper (660)-853-9457 cell
Student Health (660)-562-1348

Brad Shelton (630)-416-9924 cell
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Chapter Communication of M eeting

Grammateus/Cap Fergen Drafts the Message

- Sends email

- Sends text message
Prytanis/ Daniel Kerwin Initiates phone tree

Gathering Place (non-fire or natural disaster)
The House and if the House is unavailable then the VIK lounge bottom floor

Gathering Place

Fire: Across the street (9™ street) In the public parking on the west side of Sigma Phi

Epsilon south of the TKE house we will all meet in case of afire.

Tornado: Downstairs into the conference room bathrooms and usage of rooms 1-6
bathrooms

Other Disaster: The House and if the House is unavailable then the house on 520 N
Buchanan

Threat: The House and if the House is unavailable then the house on 520 N Buchanan

Stepsto takeif an incident occurs:
1. Cdl the proper authorities immediately
2. Cal other officialsto notify them of the occurrence
3. Closethe activity/event, keep guest in attendance and calm until the authorities arrive
4. Gather the following information:
Time and location of emergency
Names and contact information of individuals involved
Names and contact information of witnesses
Seriousness of the emergency
Specific details of what occurred prior to, during and after the event
The names of emergency response team members
If apolice report was filed the case or file number
Other pertinent information
Clean the exterior of the chapter house/facility
Call an emergency meeting
a. Allow the chapter’s alumnus advisor, university official, regional volunteer, or
representative of the International Office to conduct the meeting
b. Re-emphasizewhoisin charge and that NO ONE ISTO SPEAK TO ANYONE
WHO ISNOT A MEMBER OF THE CHAPTER ABOUT THE MATTER.
Absolutely NO ONE_should make comments to the media; the proper response if
any member is approached isto say “Please contact our International Office.” A
spokesman from the International Office will field all mediainquiries.
Instruct members to refrain from wearing any fraternity letters
Instruct members to cooperate with the university and International Office investigation.
Each member should consult with their legal guardian and/or attorney if they were
involved in the occurrence.
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Specific Event Procedures:

Do not be a hero!!!
Assess the situation

a Whereitis

b. Size (if able to extinguish with afire Extinguisher)
CALL FIRE DEPARTMENT 911 (*SHOULD BE DONE ASAP*)
If possible make sure everyoneis out of the house
Meet everyone at the Fire gathering place
Make sure everyone is there (go through roster)
Tak to the authorities
If afire contact Chapter Advisor and Landlord after the situation
Also follow “Stepsto Take If An Incident Occurs’ if applicable
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Tornado:
1. Onceawarning isissued notify everyone in the House
2. Everyone should proceed to the designated area until the tornado warning expires ( Have
doors shut to stairwell, kitchen and white room)
3. If any injuries happen contact 911 IMMEDIATELY!!
4. If any damagesto the House contact Landlord and Chapter Advisor
5. Alsofollow “Stepsto Take If An Incident Occurs’ if applicable

Police Called to the House:

Address the situation with the Police

Don't lie

If alcohol involved have someone who is sober or 21 to talk to the Police outside
Everyone who is aminor go inside an actives room and lock the door

Do not go outside if you have been drinking (arrested for drunk in public)

If anyoneis under 21 have them go inside a members room until police leave
Refer to Social Event Guidelines if necessary

Also follow “Stepsto Take If An Incident Occurs’ if applicable
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Alcohol Related Incidences.
1. Fight:
a. Separate and mediate the situation once alcohol is not present
b. If necessary take to MQB
2. Person who has had too much to drink:
a. |If passed out make sure they arein a position that they don’t choke on their own
vomit
b. Keep an eye on the person and depending on the situation and how much they
have had to drink, the person may need to go to the Hospital
c. DONOTHESITATETO TAKE SOMEONE TO THE HOSPITAL ORTO
CALL 911!
d. Itisaways better to error on the side of caution. Be Safe and care for your fellow
Fraters!
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Damage to fraternity house property
1.) If the suspect has been seen by multiple individuals damaging the house, that person
needs to be escorted out of the house immediately
- If areais unsafe to be around block off that said area until it is made fit
to be around
2.) A formal write up should be written to take that person to MQB
- If the person is not a part of the fraternity, contact the authorities if
necessary

Fraternity L ock-down
1.) If thereis a shooter on campus or outside the fraternity house threating members.
- CALL 911 IMMEDIATLEY!!
- Lock yourself and anyone that is near in an actives room.
- Block al windows with dressers or anything that could provide better
protection
- Stay low to the ground and do NOT be ahero

Bomb threat
1) CALL 911 IMMEDIATLEY!!
2.) Get everyone out of the house and meet at the designated spot in case of afire

Sexual harassment
1.) Get astatement from the victim of what happened and who was involved
2.) Seeif there was any witnesses
3.) Interview the accused
4.) If necessary contact the police
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M ember ship Roster

Scroll
1659
1640
1651

999514

999516
1657
1609

999517
1612
1653
1639
1642

999506
1634
1655

999523
1643

999525

999526
1619

999507
1654

999530
1644

999509
1645

999533
1652
1633
1624

999535

999225
1632
1621
1660
1587
1631

999163

260637

First Name
Chase
Coleman
Devin
Melvin
Zach
Drake
Christian
Christopher
Jesse
Jonathan
Adam
James
Jacob
Benjamin
Wesley
Ryan
Vivek
Austin
Vasu
Joshua
Brian
Cap
Ryan
Caleb
Brady
Thomas
Johnnie
Hunter
Taylor
Garrett
Jacob
Cody
Graham
Jacob
Tyler
Corey
Daniel
Ryan
Dylan

Last Name
Ahlers
Anderson
Anderson
Anderson
Barr
Beery

Bell
Bierman
Birkenholz
Cabreza
Campbell
Carmichael
Chambers
Collier
Cramsey
Curran
Dahal
Devlin
Dilwal
Elkins
Erstad
Fergen
Fike
Foster
Garza
Gleeson
Goings
Haake
Hardin
Hellon
Hilsabeck
Hipps
Hoffman
Hutton
Jones
Jung
Kerwin
Klassen
Klawuhn
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School email
$519910@mail.nwmissouri.edu
S517165@mail.nwmissouri.edu
s515270@nwmissouri.mail.edu
$519925@mail.nwmissouri.edu
$519955@mail.nwmissouri.edu
S$513946@mail.nwmissouri.edu
s512147 @mail.nwmissouri.edu
$519986@mail.nwmissouri.edu
$s506692 @mail.nwmissouri.edu
$520977 @mail.nwmissouri.edu
s513630@mail.nwmissouri.edu
$520811@mail.nwmissouri.edu
s514264@mail.nwmissouri.edu
$s519541@mail.nwmissouri.edu
$520080@mail.nwmissouri.edu
$520089 @mail.nwmissouri.edu
$521060@mail.nwmissouri.edu
$520109@mail.nwmissouri.edu
S521311@mail.nmmissouri.edu
S$514355@mail.nwmissouri.edu
$s516508 @mail.nwmissouri.edu
$s520147 @mail.nwmissouri.edu
$520150@mail.nwmissouri.edu
s518321@mail.nwmissouri.edu
S$520179@mail.nwmissouri.edu
$520957 @mail.nwmissouri.edu
$520188 @mail.nwmissouri.edu
S517723@mail.nwmissouri.edu
$514485@mail.nwmissouri.edu
$s512490@mail.nwmissouri.edu
$520239@mail.nwmissouri.edu
S$519544@mail.nwmissouri.edu
S517443@mail.nwmissouri.edu
s514561@mail.nwmissouri.edu
s521216@mail.nwmissouri.edu
s508956@mail.nwmissouri.edu
S$516963 @mail.nwmissouri.edu
s514608 @mail.nwmissouri.edu
s521441@mail.nwmisouri.edu

Cell Phone

402-689-5949
816-520-8931
402-274-7743
816-289-3994
816-550-0671
816-291-2048
816-305-9425
402-657-8844
660-541-1149
660-988-4945
816-616-9921
816-820-2612
816-335-5474
660-988-2122
217-617-8930
573-480-7647

816-589-3811

816-668-3398
816-448-1347
816-332-1888
512-777-8856
816-256-1100
402-812-3278
816-332-1248
573-822-9601
913-901-7441
816-646-8016
816 509 1147
816-808-0202
816-810-4735
816-876-6262
660-342-2862
816-500-9500
816-262-3420
816-507-5133
816-820-5560
816-244-3073



1641
1637
1615

John
colton
Scott
999134 Dakota
1628 Tylor
1648 Joe
999540 Andrew
999213 Zach
1623 Vay
1603
999561

Tanner
Keenon
1658 Ethan

999542 Trey
1625 Dzi
1630 Nick

999544 Tyler
1661 David
1656 Mat
1635 Alonzo
1586 Joseph
1620 John
1649 Esai

999548 Cade

999511 Brandon
1613

999559
1592

Kylynn
Hayden
Maxwell
999551 Jordan (IT)
1646 Trent
999553 Tre
999232
999554
1611
1618
1638
999555
1608
1597
1629
1647

Zachary
Jared
byron
Austin
Trevon
Kelvrin
Nick
Tobias
Dalton
Seth

Lackey
livingston
Maltsberger
McCrady
McDonald
McGinnis
Minter
Montgomery
Moradia
Morrill-Rodriguez
Morrow
Moss
Nelson
Nguyen
Nigh
Osborn
Oxendale
Pierce
Powers
Prater
Rodriguez
Saenz
Shelman
Shook

Sisk

Smith
Sollars
Spaeth
Steiner
Stewart
Swinford
Turner
Walker
Walker
Walker
Washington
Watkins
Weddle
Welch
Whorton

$517828@mail.nwmissouri.edu
s516447 @mail.nwmissouri.edu
s508316@mail.nwmissouri.edu
$s512971@mail.nwmissouri.edu
S$515865@mail.nwmissouri.edu
$520913@mail.nwmissouri.edu
$521020@mail.nwmissouri.edu
s518036@mail.nwmissouri.edu
$512082 @mail.nwmissouri.edu
s512516@mail.nwmissouri.edu
$515522 @mail.nwmissouri.edu
$521094@mail.nwmissouri.edu
s520446@mail.nwmissouri.edu
$515209@mail.nwmissouri.edu
s514786@mail.nwmissouri.edu
S$520466@mail.nwmissouri.edu
s514812 @mail.nwmissouri.edu
S$511698@mail.nwmissouri.edu
$518864@mail.nwmissouri.edu
s508891 @mail.nwmissouri.edu
S$514903 @mail.nwmissouri.edu
$520869 @mail.mwmissouri.edu
$520788@mail.nwmissouri.edu
$522071@mail.nwmissouri.edu
$s514970@mail.nwmissouri.edu
$520938@mail.nwmissouri.edu
s511851@mail.nwmissouri.edu
$520961@mail.nwmissouri.edu
S$517242 @mail.nwmissouri.edu
$520627 @mail.nemissouri.edu

S$519565@mail.nwmissouri.edu
$521105@mail.nwmissouri.edu
s508766@mail.nwmissouri.edu
s515246@mail.nwmissouri.edu
$512595@mail.nwmissouri.edu
S$510627 @mail.nwmissouri.edu
$511981@mail.nwmissouri.edu
s512146@mail.nwmissouri.edu
s515247 @mail.nwmissouri.edu
s505589@mail.nwmissouri.edu

816-401-7982
816-809-2595
816-284-2616
660-441-7357
660-424-3517
515-681-2464
816-830-4799
816-969-0007
716-361-0184
816-868-4190
816-808-4346
573-489-8595
816-977-3031
816-529-1769
402-201-4321
660-349-9723
660-265-8989
816-812-6716
816-728-8139
816-935-4417
310-869-0984
816-457-4845
816-449-0155
816-786-7950
660-572-0770
816-519-5576
818-646-2935
816-812-7770
816-248-0725
660-342-6883
816-835-8546
816-868-6939
816-389-9584
816-785-8345
816-365-9792
816-728-1138
816-804-8576
402-990-2502
660-254-6017
816-261-1482
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Phone Tree

Prytanis
I
[ T T 1 T T |
Pylortes Epiprytanis Hegemon Grammateus Crysophylos Histor Hypophetes
| | I
Will Call the Will Call the Will Call the
next eight next eight next eight
people on the people on the people on the
roster (Roster roster (Roster roster (Roster
in in Alphabetical in Alphabetical
Alphabetical Order) (25-32) f Order) (41-48) | r
Jreen @20 will Call the Will Call the :
W|“ Ca” the 1St next elght next e|ght WI” Ca” the
eight people on people on the eople on the ISUET
th t roster (Roster peop people on the
e roster in Alphabetical roster (Roster roster (Roster
(Rosterin in Alphabetical in Alohabetical
Alohabetical Order) (17-24) in Alphabetica
phabetica Order) (33-40) Order) (49-56)
Order) (1-8) ) IXIake §utre J )
ssociate
Members are
Contacted
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